COLONIAL FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

Our Products, Services & Prices — Fee Schedule — Current as of December 6, 2024

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS:

Money Market Investment Account

- MiNIMUM DAIANCE ...t $ 2,500.00
- Maintenance service charge if balance falls below minimum ... $ 5.00
Tiered Money Market Account
- MINIMUM DAIANCE ... e e $ 5,000.00
- Maintenance service charge if balance falls below minimum ...........ccccccooiiiiin. $ 5.00
High Yield Reserve Account
- MiNIMUM DAIANCE ....eeiiii e $25,000.00
- Maintenance service charge if balance falls below minimum ...............c..cooiie $ 20.00
Service charge per clearing check in excess of 6 per month (each)...........cc.oveeiveiiiiiians. $ 10.00
NOW ACCOUNTS:
Regular NOW Account —Minimum BalanCe ...........c.oouviuiiiiiiiiie e $ 250.00
With Direct Deposit— Minimum balancCe .............cciieiiiniiiiii e $ 100.00
Maintenance service charge if account balance falls below minimum balance ................... $ 5.00
Checks in excess of 18 per statement CyCle (€ach)...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $ .25
FREE CHECKING ACCOUNT:
MiniMUumM 0PENING dEPOSIE ......uiieii it $ 25.00
STUDENT CHECKING ACCOUNT:
Minimum opening deposit $ 25.00
Paper Statement (monthly).... $ 5.00
E-statement (MOnthly) ....... oo e FREE
ATM withdrawal service charge (non-Colonial ATMS).............c.ccuiiiiuiiiieiieiiieieeeees FREE
Rebate of foreign ATM SUIChAIrgES. ... . et e Up to $12 per month
OTHER ACCOUNT FEES:
Insufficient Funds Charge - Paid. ..o $ 35.00
* Insufficient Funds Charge - RetUrNed...........oouiiiiiiiii e $ 35.00
* Unless an item is designated as re-presented for payment, each subsequent
re-presentment of the original unpaid item will also incur a fee if funds are still
insufficient at the time of re-presentment. This will result in the assessment of
multiple fees in connection with a single transaction.
S0P PAYMENT . ..o $ 25.00
Counter Check (each)..........ccuveviiviuiiininannnnn.. $ .50
Check Order .....coouiiiiiiiiii i See print schedule
Overdraft Protection (Deposit A/C to Deposit A/C) $ 10.00
BalanCe INQUITY «....eeeee e et $ 1.00
PASSBOOK OR STATEMENT SAVINGS ACCOUNT:
Maintenance service charge if Passbook Account balance falls below $200.00 .................. $ 1.00
Maintenance service charge if Statement Account balance falls below $200.00 .................. $ 5.00
Maintenance service charge if Savings Builder Statement Savings Account
balance falls DEIOW $50.00 ... .cc.uuiieiiiiieiie et e e eeee $ 5.00
Maintenance service charge waived for individuals 18 years of age or younger
BANK CHECKS:
Withdrawal from Savings Accounts for $500 or less (Two per month) FREE
Withdrawal from Savings Accounts over $500............veveuniieiinieiiiiiineeennn. FREE
e Customer purchase (In excess of above and non-withdrawal) ..............c.cc.cociviiiiiiiiiiann $ 2.50
e  Stop Payment on Bank Checks (Lost, stolen or destroyed checks only)............c...ccceveueenn. $ 25.00
Money Order Fee (Customer Only - each) $ 2.00
Fee for Senior Citizen (€ACI)............cccuiuiuiiuie e $ 1.50
Stop Payment on MoNEY OFTEIS ........uuiiiiiiiii et $ 25.00
ATM/ Debit MasterCard:
e  Customer transactions at a Colonial Federal ATM ..........c.oiiiiiiiiiii e FREE
e  ATM Withdrawal service charge (non-Colonial ATMs)............c..cc..cccn.... $ .75
e MasterCard debit purchases ...........oooooiiiiiiiiiiiii e FREE
. International Transaction Fee (each transaction processed outside the USA) 3% of transaction
e Replacement ATM/Debit MasterCard............cuuuieiuiiiiiiiiiiiie e $ 10.00
o Expedited Card Order FEE......cuiiuiiiiii i See Customer Service
o International DEIIVEIY ......c.uiiei e See Customer Service
ONLINE BANKING: www.ColonialFed.com
e Online & Mobile Banking (View & Transfer FURAS).............ccccoueuiiuuiiiniiiiiniieiieene FREE
®  Bill PAyMENt ..o FREE
e Stop Payment on bill pay (paper check only).............cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiieiann $ 25.00
FOREIGN CHECK PROCESSING:
Foreign Deposit Handling FEe ...t i $ 13.00
Per ltem in Deposit Fees: (Canadian checks) $ 5.00
(France, Germany, Japan & UK) ........c.ccoeeviiiiiiiiiniinnnns $ 20.00
(All other COUNLHES)....cueniiei e See Customer Service
OTHER FEES:
Outgoing Wire Transfer - Inside U.S.A. ... $ 20.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer - International ................cocoeieennns $ 30.00
Incoming Wire Transfer .. ... oo $ 12.50
Deposit Items returned unpaid ............oouieiiii e $ 10.00
Dormant account — (Account inactive for three years) $ 20.00
Retirement Plan (ARRUALfEe€) ...........oueeue e e $ 10.00
LOSE PASSDOOK ...ttt $ 10.00
Transaction Account closed within three months of opening ...........c.coovviiiiiiiiininn, $ 10.00
Research & Account reconciliation (Per HOur)...........c..oueeeiiiiiiiii i $ 25.00
Garnishments/Executions/TaxX LeVY (BaCK).........c..viuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiei e $ 20.00
Lost Safe Deposit BOX KEY ......uiieieiiii et $ 20.00
Safe Deposit BOX DIilliNG .. .cv..eeeei e $  200.00
Security Deposit for Night Depository bag (Refunded upon return of bag & key) ................ $ 25.00
Lost Night DEPOSIEOrY KEY ....eeueieeiieei ettt e e e eenn $ 5.00
NOLAIY (PEF G1EM) <.t $ 1.00
COPY FEES:
. Bank Statements — NOW, Form 1099, MOTtgage €tC. ..........ouuuueeueeeuaaeaeinaaeaenneennnnns $ 5.00
. NOW Check — Customer must have date of withdrawal ....................cccccoiiiiimniiiniennen. $ 5.00
. Bank Check — Customer must have check number ................c.ccceviieinininnns. e $ 5.00
. Money Order — Customer must have check RUMbDer................c..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiaieaes $ 5.00
. Per item use of copy machine (Customers Only)............cc.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieeseeeen $ 1.00
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